
E02695
Typewritten Text
EC-23-377

E02695
Typewritten Text

E02695
Typewritten Text

E02695
Typewritten Text

E02695
Typewritten Text

E02695
Typewritten Text

E02695
Typewritten Text





 

 

Cover Analysis 

 

1. What is it? 
The selected Offeror will provide a wide array of food and beverage concession 

options to meet the traveling public's demand for convenient, reasonably-priced, 

diverse food and beverage concession offerings at the Sunport. 

 

2. What will this piece of legislation do? 
The legislation will allow the Aviation Department to enter into an agreement 

with Fresquez Concessions Inc. to operate 

a twelve (12) unit food and beverage concession at the Sunport. 
 

3. Why is this project needed? 
The previous concessions lease agreements have expired and are currently under a 

two (2) year extension. This award will allow for the execution of a new twelve 

(12) year agreement with the company to operate twelve (12) units. 

 

4. How much will it cost and what is the funding source? 
The build-out of the shell spaces for these units and all remaining concessions 

units (to be addressed under subsequent award processes) are covered by the 

Aviation Department’s ongoing $87M Dream of Flight renovation project, which 

is paid for directly via the department’s enterprise funding stream. 

 

5. Is there a revenue source associated with this contract? If so, what 

level of income is projected? 
Once completed, Aviation believes that concession revenues to the City will 

increase by $200,000 a year.  

6. What will happen if the project is not approved? 
If the RFP is not awarded, the City cannot negotiate the lease with the company 

and the Sunport will not be able to operate a food and beverage program for the 

traveling public. 

7. Is this service already provided by another entity? 
The service is currently being provided by Fresquez     Companies operating 

under   a two (2)year contract extension.  





Attachment:    Scoring Summary                                                                                                                                

   City of Albuquerque 
Department of Finance and Administrative Services 

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor 

 

Interoffice Memorandum     Date August 30, 2023 

 

TO:  Sanjay Bhakta, Chief Financial Officer 

 

FROM: Richard McCurley, Director, Aviation Department 

   

SUBJECT:       Recommendation of Award –  

        RFP Number: RFP-2023-383-AVI-RD 

        RFP Name: Food and Beverage Concessions Program at the Albuquerque International Sunport 

  
 
The Department of Finance and Administrative Services, Purchasing Division, issued the subject solicitation in conjunction 

with the Aviation Department for food and beverage concession services at the Sunport.  

 

 

The solicitation was posted on the Purchasing website and advertised in the Albuquerque Journal. One (1) responsive proposal 

was received for evaluation.  

 

   

The Ad Hoc Evaluation Committee evaluated and scored the proposal in accordance with the evaluation criteria published 

in the RFP and recommends award of contract to  Fresquez Concessions Inc.  

   

I concur with this recommendation.  Listed below is the composite score for the response received: 

 

 

COMPANY NAME  

 

SCORE 

 

Fresquez Concessions Inc 2453 

    

The Department that will be managing this contract is the Aviation Department.  

 

Approved:       

 

__________________________________     

Sanjay Bhakta  (Date)     

Chief Financial Officer      

DocuSign Envelope ID: EEDB2E68-FA0C-480C-B9E1-042599235F59

8/31/2023 | 9:12 AM MDT



RFP-2023-383-AVI-RD - Food and Beverage Concessions Program at the Albuquerque International Sunport
Scoring Summary

Total Points Earned
A - Package 1 

Evaluation Criteria
A-1 - Concepts and 

Designs
A-2 - Management 

Proposal 
A-3 - ACDBE 

Proposal
D - Package 4 

Evaluation Criteria
D-1 - Concepts and 

Designs
D-2 - Management 

Proposal 
D-3 - ACDBE 

Proposal
E - Package 5 

Evaluation Criteria
E-1 - Concepts and 

Designs
E-2 - Management 

Proposal 
E-3 - ACDBE 

Proposal

F - Package 1 
Percentage Rent 

Proforma Proposal - 
Revision 1

I - Package 4 
Percentage Rent 

Proforma Proposal 
Revision 1

J - Package 5 
Percentage Rent 

Proforma Proposal 
Revision 1

Supplier / 900 pts / 400 pts / 350 pts / 150 pts / 750 pts / 400 pts / 350 pts / 0 pts / 750 pts / 400 pts / 350 pts / 0 pts / 100 pts / 100 pts / 100 pts

Fresquez Concessions Inc 2453 810 349 311 150 681 370 311 0 661 350 311 0 100 100 100

Eliminated Submissions

Supplier

SSP America

Revolution Bakery  100% Gluten- 
Free destination bakery

Southwest Brands

Offeror did not meet the minnimum requirements for the capital investment.

Offeror failed to provide complete technical proposal including Appendix H, Appendix K, 
Appendix L and the Pay equity form

Offeror failed to upload the required Appendix K Percentage Rent Proforma

Reaon for elimination

Generated on Aug 30, 2023 3:23 PM MDT - Iris Cordova
Page 1 of 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: EEDB2E68-FA0C-480C-B9E1-042599235F59




